This building was purchased by IU 
Foundation for use by IU on March 14, 2025. The building is currently undergoing 
renovations in anticipation of initial occupancy in January 2026. The base rent charges 
for the building will be paid semi-annually in the amount of one-million, three hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($1,350,000) due each January and July, commencing on 
January 1, 2026 

This facility will consolidate IU 's academic programs and business operations in 

Washington D.C. into one location. The building will also allow for expanded 
engagement opportunities with classrooms, offices, housing and event space.

[...]

This building was purchased by IU Foundation for use by IU on March 14, 
2025. The building is currently undergoing renovations in anticipation of initial occupancy 
in January 2026. The base rent charges for the building will be paid semi-annually in the 
amount of one-million, three hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,350,000) due each 
January and July, commencing on January 1, 2026. 

Following under separate cover will be a certified copy of an excerpt from the minutes of 
The Trustees of Indiana University meeting of June 12, 2025, wherein the Trustees 
approved the lease agreement.